INDEX PAGE
Standard Modular docklite 2-5
Accessories 6
Operating Cost Comparison 7
Impact-Resistant docklite 8
Wet-Location docklite 9
Explosion-Proof docklite 10
Dimensions 11-12

500QH: 500 watt QH
DL LH
Ordering Information
Modular  l ight  heads M odular  arms
Series Length Part
- ARM
DL
-
Options
DS
ARM 277: 277 Volt1
DS: Double-strut3
INTL: International4
SP: Spring Arm5
Order one light head and one arm for a complete fixture.  120 volt is standard on heads and arms.
Standard arm is single-strut.
Accessor ies available include a fan, wire
guard, glare guard, and other items.  See page 6.
24: 24"
42: 42"
60: 60"
90: 90"
-
Options
277
277: 277 Volt1
INTL: International 2
-
1 Not available on incandescent or 500QH head.  277 volt arms do
not have a plug on cord.  Do not use 277 volt arms with fan
accessory.  Head and arm voltages must match.
2 Available on incandescent and 50HPS heads only.  No UL or cUL
certification.  No plug on cord.  Incandescent head operates on
maximum 250 volt, 50/60 Hz.  HPS head operates on 220/240
volt, 50 Hz.
3 Double-strut arms available in 42" and 60" lengths only.
4 International arms have no UL or cUL certification and do not
have a plug on cord.  Operate on maximum 250 volt, 50/60 Hz.
5 Spring- arms not for use with fan accessory. Not available in 90"
length. Double-Strut Spring arms also available.
Compliances
Technical Data
Wiring: Light head has a 3-conductor cord with a recessed 3-prong (IEC type) grounding
plug, which plugs into arm receptacle.  Arm has a 3-conductor cord with a 3-prong grounding
plug which plugs directly into standard outlets.  Wiring and connections are inside arm.
Weight in pounds (kg):
Incandescent head 6 (2.7)
MH and HPS heads 10 (4.5)
Quartz Halogen head 7 (3.2)
Single-strut ams 24" 42" 60" 90"
8 (3.6) 10 (4.5) 12 (5.5) 22 (10.0)
Double-strut arms 42" 60"
15 (6.8) 18 (8.2)
Color:  All heads and arms are Safety Yellow.
Dimensions: Please refer to pages 11-12.
5
Modular light heads and
arms are UL and cUL listed.
S pring arms are made from 11/2" square steel tubes
and have a 3-conductor AC cord with a standard 3-prong
plug.  An “on/off” rocker switch controls power to the